
BAYCREST AT PELICAN LANDING HOMEOWNERS  
ASSOCIATION, INC. 

BOARD MEETING MINUTES HELD ON MARCH 15, 2017 
AT THE PELICAN LANDING COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

 
Directors Present: Paul Dickensheets, Rick Nye, Toni Paolello, Creighton Phillips, Ralph 
Scearce, and Tim Shepherd 
 
Directors Absent: John Knoche 
 
ACSMC Committee: Peaches Scearce 
 
Representing Gulf Breeze Management Services Inc.:  Aharon Weidner 
 
Ralph Scearce called the meeting to order at 5:00 P.M. and quorum was established.   
 
RECORDING OF MEETINGS 
No members reported that they were recording the meeting. 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
On a motion by Rick Nye, seconded by Tim Shepherd, and carried unanimously the Board 
approved the two sets of meeting minutes from the February 10, 2017 board of directors 
meetings. 
 
On a motion by Rick Nye, seconded by Toni Paolello, and carried unanimously the Board 
approved the March 9, 2017 board of directors meeting minutes as presented. 
 
PROPERTY MANAGER REPORT 
Aharon Weidner reported that the primary maintenance issue continues to be irrigation 
problems and the work being done by Hotwire is causing significant damage to irrigation. He 
added that in many cases Hotwire is not repairing irrigation breaks properly and Greenscapes 
is having to repair the breaks. Mr. Weidner reported that he had obtained two proposals for 
roof cleaning. It was noted that about 1/3rd of the owners had responded to a request for proof 
of insurance and that he would be sending out another notice requesting proof of insurance. 
The annual interior pest control treatment had recently been performed. 
 
Finance Committee 
Rick Nye reported that he had received a letter from the CPA firm regarding a question posed 
at the annual meeting regarding the use of surplus. He noted that the letter indicated that the 
Association was handling budgeting properly.  
 
Mr. Nye reported on the February financial statements. He noted that the Association was 
under budget by approximately $160.00. He added that the irrigation water cost is over budget 
by a significant amount, approximately $1444. The level of consumption is high enough to 
raise the per gallon cost for irrigation water. He noted that he would be working with the CDD 
to see if there was a way to reduce the per unit cost of water. Director Nye noted that irrigation 
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repair bills have been over budget however he believed that the number of repairs would go 
down in the off season. Rick Nye reported that the Association had recently invested $60,000 
in a new CD. 
 
Social Committee 
Sheila Phillips reported that there is an upcoming auction on March 30, 2017. People have 
been donating artwork, hand crafted items, baked goods, and other items. There will be a 
dinner prior to the Auction. The dinner is being provided by the funds raised at the Annual 
Meeting. Any guests attending will be charged $10. Any items to be auctioned need to be 
given to Toni Paolello or Miki Knoche.  
 
Pool Committee 
Creighton Phillips reported that the pool has been running well since the last meeting. The pool 
temperature will be reduced at the end of March. Mr. Phillips has been working with a 
committee to look at improving the pool area. The committee has been split into subgroups to 
tackle specific items. The committee is still in the initial planning stage and doesn’t have any 
concrete plans in place. Mr. Phillips noted that he had some pictures of other clubhouses to 
help provide ideas and that anyone who was interested could see the pictures he has after the 
meeting. Toni Paolello reported that she had taken an umbrella in to be repaired.  
 
Lease and Sales Review Board 
John O’Black reported that there 25274 has not submitted a lease renewal application. 
 
ACSMC 
Peaches Scearce noted that there is a new customer service representative from 
Greenscapes. She noted that the CDD had informed Baycrest that they must implement twice 
per week watering restrictions and provided a new schedule. She added that there was a 
problem with small grasshoppers in the community and that they are difficult to eliminate.  
 
There was a discussion about the CDD’s selection of plants used at the front entrance. 
Creighton Phillips asked if Baycrest could take control back from them. Peaches Scearce 
noted that Pelican Landing was working on putting a better plan together for the landscaping 
throughout Pelican Landing. It was noted that they were in the process of working toward a 
more cohesive landscaping plan. 
 
WELCOME COMMITTEE 
Ralph Scearce thanked Kelly Kissiah and Julie Heggs for their hard work putting together a 
new welcome packet for residents. 
 
Kelly Kissiah reported that the welcome packet is still a work in processes. She noted that 
there are still additional items to be addressed and that there will continue to be new items to 
be added as new issues come up which need to be addressed. The committee welcomes any 
input that residents or Board members have with regards to the content that is included. 
 
UOC 
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Karlene Dziesupek reported that the Board had asked residents to be prepared for a quarterly 
increase in assessments, primarily due to the new service from Hotwire. 
 
There is a proposal to redo the tennis courts. The Board is looking at redoing the courts in two 
phases or all at once.  
 
Lennar Homes had purchased WCI Communities.  
 
The South Lake needs additional water and Pelican Landing will be purchasing water from 
Resource Conservation Systems to help keep the lake levels up and provide more irrigation 
water to the community. 
 
The Board will be deciding on hiring a lawyer from Becker & Poliakoff to represent them 
against WCI. 
 
The Pelican Landing Annual Meeting will be on March 30, 2017. 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
 None 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
 Roof Cleaning 

Aharon Weidner reported that he had obtained two proposals for roof cleaning and that 
a third contractor had failed to submit a proposal after agreeing to. He noted that the 
proposal from The Cleanup Group was extremely expensive and that he would not 
recommend using them. 
 
On a motion by Creighton Phillips, seconded by Paul Dickensheets, and carried 
unanimously the Board approved hiring McDonalds Home Care to clean the roofs for a 
cost of $7280. 
 
Annual Meeting 
Ralph Scearce noted that the letter from the CPA which handles that annual review for 
Baycrest that was mentioned earlier in the meeting will be distributed to the entire 
membership. 
 
Ralph Scearce noted that he had recently discovered that the election for directors had 
been done via proxy therefore the election was not done by secret ballot. He had 
consulted Becker & Poliakoff and asked how to allow the Association to vote using a 
secret ballot. He believes that the election procedure will be handled in a similar manner 
to Pelican Landing which utilizes a two envelope system. 
 
Ralph Scearce reported that he would keep the board informed as to what Association 
must do in order to go to a secret ballot system as soon as he can obtain clarification 
from the attorney. 
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A homeowner asked if anything improper was done during or following the annual 
meeting. Ralph Scearce stated, that to his knowledge, nothing illegal was done with 
regards to the annual meeting or inspection of records. 
 

OPEN DISCUSSION 
Rick Nye reported that he had been in contact with Reserve Advisors on updating the 
reserve study which will occur in early 2018. 
 
Rick Nye proposed that the temporary vendor committee be eliminated. 
 
On a motion by Rick Nye, seconded by Creighton Phillips, and carried unanimously, the 
Board approved abolishing the vendor committee. 
 
Ralph Scearce moved that the welcome committee be made a permanent committee. 
Creighton Phillis seconded the motion and it was carried unanimously. 
 
Tim Shepherd noted that the mailboxes are starting to look fairly bad. Many have faded 
and some have paint peeling from them. Creighton Phillips asked that the Board 
investigate painting the mailboxes. 
 
Tim Shepherd moved that the Board begin investing painting the mailboxes. The motion 
was seconded by Creighton Phillips and was carried unanimously. 
 
Aharon Weidner agreed to seek proposals for painting the mailboxes. 

 
Next Meeting 
The next meeting will be April 19, 2017. 
 
With no further business, and on a motion by Toni Paolello, seconded by Rick Nye, and carried 
unanimously the meeting was adjourned at 6:30 P.M. 
 
____________________________________ 
Aharon S. Weidner, CAM, Property Manager 
Baycrest Homeowners’ Assoc., Inc.  
 































BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD    2679 MARCH 17 3/1-3/29 050-0360-02 03/29/17     607.22

BECKER BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.    2682 3915464 Re: Association 03/31/17     420.00

   2684 3915465  Re:25324 Galashields Cir  03/31/17     242.00

Total:        662.00

BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2669 MARCH 17 2/21-3/21 L012919C0049245 03/27/17      75.98

FORGE FORGE ENGINEERING INC.    2668 10087 Roof Consulting 03/27/17    4025.00

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2672 176493 Irrigation 25241 03/29/17      46.73

   2673 176483 Irrigation 25310 03/29/17      45.33

   2674 176538 Irrigation 25375 03/30/17      46.00

   2675 176487 Irrigation 25352 03/29/17      66.82

   2677 176485 Irrigation 25260 03/29/17      32.50

   2681 176484 Irrigation 25272 03/29/17      16.25

Total:        253.63

KKISSI KELLEY KISSIAH    2670 MARCH 17 Reimburse-Supplies 03/29/17      93.80

POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE    2678 550649 Filter Grids Replace 03/31/17     691.99

Grand total:      6,409.62

Date 04/14/17  Time:13:49:19 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #9314   Page: 1

A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 03/31/17

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



3/02/17     1554 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              67.88 1/23-2/21 L012919C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2649 FEBRUARY 17 2/23/17 7630 2/23/17          67.88 1/23-2/21 L012919C0049245

3/02/17     1555 EMBA CENTURYLINK              54.59 2/10-3/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2652 FEBRUARY 17 2/10/17 7650 2/10/17          54.59 2/10-3/9 311723299

3/02/17     1556 GREEN GREENSCAPES           7,341.09

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2647 175124 2/22/17 8350 2/22/17         248.38 Irrigation 25241

  2648 175086 2/22/17 8350 2/22/17          49.29 Irrigation 25280

  2650 175103 2/22/17 8350 2/22/17         212.92    Irrig Repair Various addr

  2653 174499 2/14/17 8350 2/14/17          46.00 Irrigation 25250

  2654 174500 2/14/17 8350 2/14/17          32.50 Irrigation 25252

  2655 174861 2/20/17 8310 2/20/17       6,752.00 February Service

_______________

Totals:       7,341.09

3/09/17     1557 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             210.49       Backflow Preventer Repair

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2657 545715 2/27/17 8020 2/27/17         210.49    Backflow Preventer Repair

3/09/17     1558 PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES             842.40 Pest Control

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2656 6536615 3/02/17 8520 3/02/17         842.40 Pest Control

3/16/17     1559 BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD           1,067.54 1/30-3/1 050-0360-02

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2664 FEBRUARY 17 2/28/17 7620 2/28/17       1,067.54 1/30-3/1 050-0360-02

3/16/17     1560 GREEN GREENSCAPES             101.06

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2660 175281 2/28/17 8350 2/28/17          35.67 Irrigation 25382

  2661 175292 2/28/17 8350 2/28/17          32.89 Irrigation 25283

  2662 175295 2/28/17 8350 2/28/17          32.50 Irrigation 25330

_______________

Totals:         101.06

3/16/17     1561 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             620.00 March Services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2659 546390 3/01/17 8040 3/01/17         186.00 March Services

Date 04/14/17  Time 13:49:37 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #9315   Page: 1

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  3/01/17      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  3/31/17

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



  2659 546390 3/01/17 8010 3/01/17         434.00

_______________

Totals:         620.00

3/28/17     1562 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           2,989.60 March services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7050 3/31/17       1,443.00 March services

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 8230 3/31/17         206.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7140 3/31/17         191.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7170 3/31/17          25.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7170 3/31/17           1.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7170 3/31/17          91.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7170 3/31/17          75.00

  2665 MARCH 17 3/31/17 7810 3/31/17         957.60

_______________

Totals:       2,989.60

3/30/17     1563 EMBA CENTURYLINK              54.59 3/10-4/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2667 MARCH 17 3/10/17 7650 3/10/17          54.59 3/10-4/9 311723299

3/30/17     1564 GREEN GREENSCAPES           6,752.00 March Services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2666 176024 3/20/17 8310 3/20/17       6,752.00 March Services

Totals:          20,101.24

Date 04/14/17  Time 13:49:37 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #9315   Page: 2

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  3/01/17      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  3/31/17

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee      321.80      158.59      645.00        0.00       1125.39 Attorney Action

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:      321.80      158.59      645.00        0.00       1125.39

DATE:  4/14/17 TIME:  1:50 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Mar. 31, 2017

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00           0.00         645.00           0.00          645.00

01 Late Fees 1310        0.00          64.50           0.00           0.00           64.50

03 Collection Fee 1330       75.00          75.00           0.00           0.00          150.00

04   Interest       1310        6.36          19.09           0.00           0.00           25.45

05 Attorney Fees 1330      227.50           0.00           0.00           0.00          227.50

07 Misc. Charges 1330       12.94           0.00           0.00           0.00           12.94

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:      321.80         158.59         645.00           0.00         1125.39

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments      734.95

01330  A/R - Other                     390.44

-------------

T O T A L      $1125.39
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Mar. 31, 2017

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

David H. & Maribeth Burton 01 25462 PP      645.00

25462 Galashields Circle

Greg M. & Sandra Meisinger       05 25450 PP      645.00

25450 Galashields Circle

Ralph & Mary Shippee 07 25442 PP      645.00

25442 Galashields Circle

John & Diane Oblak 08 25440 PP      645.00

25440 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP    1,935.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Timothy & Michelle Shepherd 16 25412 PP      645.00

25412 Galashields Circle

Robert J. & Miriam K. Shepherd 17 25410 PP      645.00

25410 Galashields Circle

Laurence D. & Loretta Jabaai 23 25390 PP      645.00

25390 Galashields Circle

Don E. & Marian Coulson 33 25352 PP      645.00

25352 Galashields Circle

William G. & Marilyn J. Rees 35 25344 PP      645.00

25344 Galashields Circle

Martin J. & Judith C. Leff       50 25284 PP    1,290.00

25284 Galashields Circle

Joseph & Andrea Hahn, Trust 51 25282 PP      645.00

25282 Galashields Circle

Thomas J. & Marietta Toppi 53 25274 PP      645.00

25274 Galashields Circle

DATE:  4/14/17 TIME:  1:50 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF Mar. 31, 2017

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      645.00

25262 Galashields Circle

Terri J. Wesselman, Trustee 58 25252 PP      645.00

25252 Galashields Circle

Robert G. & Kathleen M. Durney 59 25250 PP      645.00

25250 Galashields Circle

Peggy J. Whelan 61 25242 PP      645.00

25242 Galashields Circle

Robert T. & Mary D. Kelly 62 25240 PP      645.00

25240 Galashields Circle

Peggy J. Whelan, Trustee 65 25230 PP      645.00

25230 Galashields Circle

Creighton W. Phillips, III 68 25220 PP      645.00

25220 Galashields Circle

Howard J. & Joan M. Geerlings 74 25419 PP      645.00

25419 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP    1,935.00

25257 Galashields Circle

Thomas & Therese Saling 80 25383 PP      645.00

25383 Galashields Circle

Richard L. Hayes, Trustee 81 25381 PP      645.00

25381 Galashields Circle

Lawrence and Maryann Miller       82 25379 PP      645.00

25379 Galashields Circle

Jonathan P. & Doris F. Everin 83 25279 PP      645.00

25279 Galashields Circle

Yuri A. & Inessa Bery 84 25281 PP      645.00

DATE:  4/14/17 TIME:  1:50 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2

PREPAYS AS OF Mar. 31, 2017

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



25281 Galashields Circle

Alan E. & Karen S. Meyer         86 25357 PP      645.00

25357 Galashields Circle

Eugene J. & Wanda Ciarkowski 87 25355 PP      645.00

25355 Galashields Circle

Clifford W. & Julie C. Heggs 90 25303 PP      645.00

25303 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 30 TOTAL PREPAYS      22,575.00

TOTAL DISTR: PP      22,575.00
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PREPAYS AS OF Mar. 31, 2017

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank       76,348.77      19,272.30      20,928.66       1,656.36CR      74,692.41

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/02/17 AP1083 1554          67.88 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 1/23-2/21 L012919C0049245

03/02/17 AP1083 1555          54.59 CENTURYLINK 2/10-3/9 311723299

03/02/17 AP1083 1556       7,341.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25241

03/03/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/06/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/07/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/08/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/08/17 RJ0021 REVERSE         827.42 FPL 01/27/17 - 02/24/17

03/09/17 AP1127 1557         210.49 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Backflow Preventer Repair

03/09/17 AP1127 1558         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

03/09/17 AR0000 22217         645.00 Gausselin capital contrib

03/09/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/10/17 AR0000 AR04       1,935.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/16/17 AP1136 1559       1,067.54 BAY CREEK CDD 1/30-3/1 050-0360-02

03/16/17 AP1136 1560         101.06 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25382

03/16/17 AP1136 1561         620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE March Services

03/16/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/20/17 AR0000 AR04       1,844.15 Owner Cash Receipts

03/21/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/22/17 AR0244 AR-244         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/27/17 AR0000 AR04       4,515.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/28/17 AP9251 1562       2,989.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

03/29/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/30/17 AP1179 1563          54.59 CENTURYLINK 3/10-4/9 311723299

03/30/17 AP1179 1564       6,752.00 GREENSCAPES March Services

03/30/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/31/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/31/17 CR0000 ADJUST          13.15 Mar 17 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves EverBank                  103,247.61          28.25      60,000.00      59,971.75CR      43,275.86

Date 04/14/17  Time:13:48:21 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #9311   Page: 1

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   03/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/09/17 AP9222 1015      60,000.00 BAYCREST RESERVES For Open CD

03/31/17 CR0000 ADJUST          28.25 Mar 17 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 1.32% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 1.35% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       65,566.78         127.73            .00         127.73      65,694.51

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0024 CD#1126         127.73    2017 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       91,760.19         178.76            .00         178.76      91,938.95

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0024 CD#1127         178.76    2017 CD Accrued Interest

1128 CD             .00      60,000.00            .00      60,000.00      60,000.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/09/17 AP9221 VH2658      60,000.00 BAYCREST RESERVES For Open CD

1150 CD Redeemed Baycrest                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1310 A/R Assessments          724.45          10.50            .00          10.50         734.95

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AR0000 AR03           4.14    Apply Interest

03/20/17 AR0000 AR03           6.04    Apply Interest

03/30/17 AR0000 AR06            .32 Owner Expense Adjust.

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                             50.00         340.44            .00         340.44         390.44

Date 04/14/17  Time:13:48:21 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #9311   Page: 2

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   03/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

03/20/17 AR0000 AR06          75.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

03/30/17 AR0000 AR06         240.44 Owner Expense Adjust.

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable        8,842.65CR      80,101.24      77,668.21       2,433.03       6,409.62CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AP9227 VH2659         620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE March Services

03/02/17 AP1083 1554          67.88 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 1/23-2/21 L012919C0049245
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   03/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



03/02/17 AP1083 1555          54.59 CENTURYLINK 2/10-3/9 311723299

03/02/17 AP1083 1556       7,341.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25241

03/02/17 AP2362 VH2656         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

03/09/17 AP1127 1557         210.49 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Backflow Preventer Repair

03/09/17 AP1127 1558         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

03/09/17 AP9221 VH2658      60,000.00 BAYCREST RESERVES For Open CD

03/09/17 AP9222 1015      60,000.00 BAYCREST RESERVES For Open CD

03/10/17 AP8128 VH2667          54.59 CENTURYLINK 3/10-4/9 311723299

03/16/17 AP1136 1559       1,067.54 BAY CREEK CDD 1/30-3/1 050-0360-02

03/16/17 AP1136 1560         101.06 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25382

03/16/17 AP1136 1561         620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE March Services

03/20/17 AP8128 VH2666       6,752.00 GREENSCAPES March Services

03/27/17 AP9259 VH2668       4,025.00 FORGE ENGINEERING INC. Roof Consulting

03/27/17 AP9259 VH2669          75.98 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 2/21-3/21 L012919C0049245

03/28/17 AP9251 1562       2,989.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2672          46.73 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25241

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2673          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25310

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2675          66.82 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25352

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2677          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25260

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2679         607.22 BAY CREEK CDD 3/1-3/29 050-0360-02

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2681          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25272

03/29/17 AP9259 VH2670          93.80 KELLEY KISSIAH Reimburse-Supplies

03/30/17 AP1179 1563          54.59 CENTURYLINK 3/10-4/9 311723299

03/30/17 AP1179 1564       6,752.00 GREENSCAPES March Services

03/30/17 AP8131 VH2674          46.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25375

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2678         691.99 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Filter Grids Replace

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2682         420.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2684         242.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re:25324 Galashields Cir

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665       2,989.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          827.42CR         827.42         839.33          11.91CR         839.33CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/08/17 RJ0021 REVERSE         827.42 FPL 01/27/17 - 02/24/17

03/31/17 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         839.33 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   03/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments       19,350.00CR      19,350.00            .00      19,350.00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH      16,793.92 2017 Monthly Allocation

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH       2,556.08 2017 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments        3,960.85CR            .00      18,614.15      18,614.15CR      22,575.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/03/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/06/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/07/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/08/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/09/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/10/17 AR0000 AR04       1,935.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/16/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/20/17 AR0000 AR04       1,844.15 Owner Cash Receipts

03/21/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/22/17 AR0244 AR-244         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/27/17 AR0000 AR04       4,515.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/29/17 AR0000 AR04         645.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/30/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

03/31/17 AR0000 AR04       1,290.00 Owner Cash Receipts

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3129 Lessee Security Deposits        9,000.00CR            .00            .00            .00       9,000.00CR

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
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Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      257,301.89CR            .00       2,556.08       2,556.08CR     259,857.97CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH       2,556.08 2017 Monthly Allocation

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             134.91CR            .00          28.25          28.25CR         163.16CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 CR0000 ADJUST          28.25 Mar 17 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            581.70CR            .00         306.49         306.49CR         888.19CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0024 CD#1126         127.73    2017 CD Accrued Interest

03/31/17 RJ0024 CD#1127         178.76    2017 CD Accrued Interest

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)       35,653.10CR         564.33            .00         564.33      35,088.77CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0026 17 MONTH         564.33    2017 Monthly Prior Year

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements        1,901.17CR            .00         645.00         645.00CR       2,546.17CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/09/17 AR0000 22217         645.00 Gausselin capital contrib

6010 Owner Maintenance Income       38,700.00CR            .00      19,350.00      19,350.00CR      58,050.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH      16,793.92 2017 Monthly Allocation

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH       2,556.08 2017 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges          129.45CR            .00         123.44         123.44CR         252.89CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AR0000 AR03           4.14    Apply Interest

03/01/17 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

03/20/17 AR0000 AR03           6.04    Apply Interest

03/20/17 AR0000 AR06          75.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

03/30/17 AR0000 AR06          13.26 Owner Expense Adjust.
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Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 03/01/17
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Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



6060 Bank Interest - Operating           65.39CR            .00          13.15          13.15CR          78.54CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 CR0000 ADJUST          13.15 Mar 17 Interest Income

6210 Application Fees          200.00CR            .00            .00            .00         200.00CR

6280 Prior Year Surplus        1,128.70CR            .00         564.33         564.33CR       1,693.03CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0026 17 MONTH         564.33    2017 Monthly Prior Year

6290 Miscellaneous Income           67.00CR            .00            .00            .00          67.00CR

7010 Legal             .00         662.00         227.50         434.50         434.50

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/30/17 AR0000 AR06         227.50 Owner Expense Adjust.

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2682         420.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2684         242.00 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re:25324 Galashields Cir

7050 Management Fees        2,886.00       1,443.00            .00       1,443.00       4,329.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665       1,443.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

7060 Professional Fees             .00       4,025.00            .00       4,025.00       4,025.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/27/17 AP9259 VH2668       4,025.00 FORGE ENGINEERING INC. Roof Consulting

7140 Office Expense          382.00         191.00            .00         191.00         573.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665         191.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense          155.85         285.80            .00         285.80         441.65

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/29/17 AP9259 VH2670          93.80 KELLEY KISSIAH Reimburse-Supplies

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665          25.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665           1.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665          91.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665          75.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

7510 Insurance - General Liability        7,908.34            .00            .00            .00       7,908.34

7620 Water - Irrigation        1,894.99         607.22            .00         607.22       2,502.21
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2679         607.22 BAY CREEK CDD 3/1-3/29 050-0360-02

7630 Sewer & Water                          141.65          75.98            .00          75.98         217.63

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/27/17 AP9259 VH2669          75.98 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 2/21-3/21 L012919C0049245

7640 Electricity        1,723.90         839.33            .00         839.33       2,563.23

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         643.02 FPL 02/20/17 - 03/21/17

03/31/17 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          20.01 FPL 02/20/17 - 03/21/17

03/31/17 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         176.30 FPL 02/24/17 - 03/28/17

7650 Telephone          109.18          54.59            .00          54.59         163.77

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/10/17 AP8128 VH2667          54.59 CENTURYLINK 3/10-4/9 311723299

7810 Amenities Repair                          .00         957.60            .00         957.60         957.60

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665         957.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract          868.00         434.00            .00         434.00       1,302.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AP9227 VH2659         434.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE March Services

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs          224.26         691.99            .00         691.99         916.25

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 AP8131 VH2678         691.99 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Filter Grids Replace

8040 Pool Testing          372.00         186.00            .00         186.00         558.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/01/17 AP9227 VH2659         186.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE March Services

8140 Pressure Washing          189.59            .00            .00            .00         189.59

8180 Fire Equipment                         159.00            .00            .00            .00         159.00

8220 Janitorial Supplies           34.60            .00            .00            .00          34.60

8230 Janitorial Services          412.00         206.00            .00         206.00         618.00
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 AP9250 VH2665         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV March services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense        1,074.58            .00            .00            .00       1,074.58

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       13,504.00       6,752.00            .00       6,752.00      20,256.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/20/17 AP8128 VH2666       6,752.00 GREENSCAPES March Services

8320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod           71.55            .00            .00            .00          71.55

8350 Irrigation Repairs        2,030.37         253.63            .00         253.63       2,284.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2672          46.73 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25241

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2673          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25310

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2675          66.82 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25352

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2677          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25260

03/29/17 AP8131 VH2681          16.25 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25272

03/30/17 AP8131 VH2674          46.00 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25375

8520 Building Pest Control          892.40         842.40            .00         842.40       1,734.80

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/02/17 AP2362 VH2656         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

9190 Reserves - General Fund        5,112.17       2,556.08            .00       2,556.08       7,668.25

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

03/31/17 RJ0025 17 MONTH       2,556.08 2017 Monthly Allocation

Gnd Total:             .00     201,864.59     201,864.59            .00            .00
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OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1562 03/28/17  GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV       2,989.60

1563 03/30/17  CENTURYLINK                       54.59

1564 03/30/17 GREENSCAPES       6,752.00

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       9,796.19            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      74,692.41 Reconciling Balance      84,488.60

Uncleared Checks, Credits       9,796.19+ Bank Stmt. Balance      84,488.60

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00
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R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 10  Operating Valley National Bank    1012     Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:     74,692.41
Bank Balance:     84,488.60
Statement date: 03/31/17

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1015 03/09/17 BAYCREST RESERVES      60,000.00

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding      60,000.00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      43,275.86 Reconciling Balance     103,275.86

Uncleared Checks, Credits      60,000.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance     103,275.86

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 04/14/17 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #9312   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 09  Reserves EverBank                 1114     Reserves EverBank
G/L Acct Bal:     43,275.86
Bank Balance:    103,275.86
Statement date: 03/31/17

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits











ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $      74,692.41

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $      74,692.41

1114 Reserves EverBank  $      43,275.86

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%         65,694.51

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%         91,938.95

1128 CD         60,000.00

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     260,909.32

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $         734.95

1330   A/R - Other                              390.44

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $       1,125.39

OTHER ASSETS

  _______________

Total Other Assests $            .00

Total Assets $     336,727.12

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       6,409.62

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            839.33

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $       7,248.95

Run Date: 04/14/17 Page: 1

Run Time: 01:47 PM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Balance Sheet

As of 03/31/17



UNEARNED INCOME

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments  $      22,575.00

3129 Lessee Security Deposits          9,000.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      31,575.00

Total Liabilities $      38,823.95

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $     259,857.97

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            163.16

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            888.19

  _______________

Total Reserves $     260,909.32

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       2,546.17

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       2,546.17

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $      35,088.77

Current Year Net Income           (641.09)

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      34,447.68

Total Equity $     297,903.17

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     336,727.12

 ===============
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INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      19,350.00      19,350.00            .00      58,050.00      58,050.00            .00     232,200.00

06040 Late Charges         123.44            .00         123.44         252.89            .00         252.89            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          13.15            .00          13.15          78.54            .00          78.54            .00

06210 Application Fees            .00            .00            .00         200.00            .00         200.00            .00

06280 Prior Year Surplus         564.33         564.33            .00       1,693.03       1,693.03            .00       6,772.00

06290 Miscellaneous Income            .00            .00            .00          67.00            .00          67.00            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      20,050.92      19,914.33         136.59      60,341.46      59,743.03         598.43     238,972.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal         434.50         208.33        (226.17)         434.50         625.00         190.50       2,500.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       4,125.00

07050 Management Fees       1,443.00       1,443.00            .00       4,329.00       4,329.00            .00      17,316.00

07060 Professional Fees       4,025.00       2,000.00      (2,025.00)       4,025.00       2,000.00      (2,025.00)       2,000.00

07140 Office Expense         191.00         191.00            .00         573.00         573.00            .00       2,292.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense         285.80         104.16        (181.64)         441.65         312.50        (129.15)       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       6,379.30       3,946.49      (2,432.81)       9,803.15       7,839.50      (1,963.65)      29,544.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability            .00            .00            .00       7,908.34       7,908.34            .00       8,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance            .00            .00            .00       7,908.34       7,908.34            .00       8,200.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation         607.22         375.00        (232.22)       2,502.21       1,125.00      (1,377.21)       4,500.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         75.98          81.25           5.27         217.63         243.75          26.12         975.00

07640 Electricity         839.33         683.33        (156.00)       2,563.23       2,050.00        (513.23)       8,200.00

07650 Telephone          54.59          62.50           7.91         163.77         187.50          23.73         750.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities       1,577.12       1,202.08        (375.04)       5,446.84       3,606.25      (1,840.59)      14,425.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                     957.60         333.33        (624.27)         957.60       1,000.00          42.40       4,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         434.00         440.00           6.00       1,302.00       1,320.00          18.00       5,280.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs         691.99         416.66        (275.33)         916.25       1,250.00         333.75       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00         250.00

08040 Pool Testing         186.00         180.00          (6.00)         558.00         540.00         (18.00)       2,160.00
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08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense            .00         125.00         125.00            .00         375.00         375.00       1,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Amenities Center              2,269.59       1,494.99        (774.60)       3,733.85       4,485.00         751.15      18,190.00

Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00            .00            .00         189.59         190.00            .41       7,500.00

08180 Fire Equipment                          .00         125.00         125.00         159.00         375.00         216.00       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.16          29.16          34.60          87.50          52.90         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00         618.00         618.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense            .00         208.33         208.33       1,074.58         625.00        (449.58)       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance         206.00         568.49         362.49       2,075.77       1,895.50        (180.27)      14,322.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       6,752.00       6,752.00            .00      20,256.00      20,256.00            .00      81,024.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         125.00         125.00          71.55         375.00         303.45       1,500.00

08330 Mulch            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs         253.63         666.66         413.03       2,284.00       2,000.00        (284.00)       8,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       8,662.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense            .00         208.33         208.33            .00         625.00         625.00       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       7,005.63       7,751.99         746.36      22,611.55      23,256.00         644.45     118,686.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control         842.40         411.00        (431.40)       1,734.80       1,233.00        (501.80)       4,932.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control         842.40         411.00        (431.40)       1,734.80       1,233.00        (501.80)       4,932.00

Other

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund       2,556.08       2,556.08            .00       7,668.25       7,668.25            .00      30,673.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves       2,556.08       2,556.08            .00       7,668.25       7,668.25            .00      30,673.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      20,836.12      17,931.12      (2,905.00)      60,982.55      57,891.84      (3,090.71)     238,972.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss        (785.20)       1,983.21      (2,768.41)        (641.09)       1,851.19      (2,492.28)            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5190 Reserves - General Fund       248,352.29        11,505.68             0.00       259,857.97

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest              911.86           163.16           911.86           163.16

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest           2,925.57           952.50         2,989.88           888.19

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves       252,189.72        12,621.34         3,901.74       260,909.32

TOTAL RESERVES       252,189.72        12,621.34         3,901.74       260,909.32

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============
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